711225, 10:25 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BO #: 62559397
Eﬂﬂﬁmmﬁ Report Date: July 2, 2025 | 12:39 p.m. EDT

Report Status, Compinie

2006 NISSAN X-TRAIL XE

Sport utility vehicle | 4 Cylinders | Gas

INSBT08Y36W210361

Country of Assembiy: Japan HIEN CHECK
Last Reported Odometer: 258,131 Km

Accident/Damage Records Eound Last Registered In:

No Lien Records Found

20 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Expert Records Found

S R U

https:llvhr.carfax.cal?ici=7%2Fkn9st}yADcAFldeb+Ups+h895vqp#accident—damage-seciion
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7/12/25, 10:25 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BQ)

__ Lien Check

[ & No lien records found in British Columbia,

-

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territaries) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
ithas historically been registered. We do not check for liens ar
title in any U.5. state.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied

on it to their detriment to a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks an trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment,

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle,

-" Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
@ 2010 Jan 14 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: LEFT FRONT SIDE | Estimate Date: n/a $1,287.54
Claim: COLLISION LEFT FRONT SIDE $1,049.77
@ 2014 Jul 11 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: REAR CENTER | Estimate Date: n/a $1,761.50
Claim: L
aim: COLLISION REAR CENTER $0.00
@ 2021 Nov 29 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: REAR CENTER | Estimate Date: n/a $3,425.50
Claim:
faim: COLLISION REAR CENTER $3,233.02
@ 2022 Dec 18 British Columbia, Canada
‘Estimate: RIGHT REAR CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $5,548.04
Claim: COLLISION RIGHT REAR CORNER o
aim R N $5,278.75 8
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7112/25, 10:26 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

€ This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable,

Rebuilt, 5alvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2012 Jun 28 113,237 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada
2012 Nov 22 115,887 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Cofumbia, Canada - Maintenance inspection completed
*  Battery/charging system checked
*  Fluids checked
*  Oil and filter changed
*  Power steering fluid flushed/changed
* Tire condition and pressure checked
2014 jan 23 130,151 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Battery/charging system checked
*  Brakes checked
*  Fuids ¢checked
*  Oiland filter changed
! »+  Tire condition and pressure checked
2015 Feb 11 140,333 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Battery/charging system checked
*  Brakes checked
*  Fluids checked
+  Oitand filter changed
+  Tire condition and pressure checked
2015 Mar 11 141,619 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Drive belt(s) replaced
+  Front brake pads replaced
Front brake rotar(s) replaced
= Frontwheel bearing{s)/hubts) replaced
2015jul 8 Shannon Motors Ltd. Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Calumbia, Canada
‘2015 0ct 22 150,763 KM Kerry's Car & Truck Centre Vehicle serviced
Parksvifle, British Columbia, Canada *  Brakes checked
*  Gil and fiter changed
= Tires rotated
2016 Apr2 157,851 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaimoe, British Columbia, Canada *  Rightairbag assembly replaced
2017 May 10 172,790 KM Nissan of Nanaima Vehicle serviced
Nanairno, British Columbia, Canada *  Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
= Drivability/performance checked
- Fuelfiller hose/pipe repiaced
*  Parking brake adjusted
- Rear brake pads replaced
*  Rear wheel bearing{s)/nub(s) replaced
2017 Decs 175,154 KM Nissan of Nanaima Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Right airbag assembly replaced

hitps:/fvhr.carfax.ca/?id=

T%2Fkn9yHsiyADCAF ledb+Ups+h895vqp#accident—damage-section
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7112/25, 10:25 AW

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2021 Dec 11 222,217 KM The Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaima, British Columbia, Canada * MRintenance inspection completad
‘! Fluids checked
' QOil and filter changed
2022 Apr 27 228,334 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia, *  Maintenance inspection completed
Canada *  Fluids checked
Qil and filter changed
2022 Sep 23 234,040 KM Great Canadian Ol Change Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia, ©  Maintenance inspection compieted
Canada Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
2023 Mar 15 239,100 KM Laird Wheaton GM Vehicle serviced
Nanairno, British Columbia, Canada = Alignment checked
Alignment performed
2023 Mar 16 Mid Island Automotive Repairs Vehicle serviced
Nanaime, British Columbia, Canada *  Fourwheel alignment performed
2023 Mar 24 233,115 KM Laird Wheaton GM Vehicie serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada Four tires balanced
*  Rear brake rotor(s) resurfaced
2023 May 5 Laird Wheaton GM Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2024 Mar 28 242 858 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia, *  Maintenance inspection completed
Canada = Airfilter checked
*  Airfilter replaced
*  Automatic transmission serviced
Fluids checked
* Ol and filter changed
*  Transmission fluid changed
2024 Sep 24 251,465 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada Fluids checked
2025 Feb 8 258,131 KM Great Canadian Olf Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
Gil and fitter changed

WD

Open Recalls

@ No safety recall information avaifable as of the date/time that this repart was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
safety related recall tampaigns, please contact NISSAN or visit Nissar's website. (https://www.nissanusa.com/recalls

ﬁ Stolen Vehicle Check

r
J & This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

https:flvhr,carfax.ca.’?id=7%2Fkn9stijDcAFledb+Ups+h895vqp#accident—damage—section
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7/12/25, 10:25 AM

&) Detailed History

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

DATE ODOMETER SQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
S S—
2006 Oct 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued ar Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Lease
2008 Mar 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Previous Use: Lease
2008 Aug 23 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Previous Use: Lease
2009 Feb 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Previous Use: Lease
2010Jan 14 Insurance Records COLLISION LEFT FRONT SIDE
British Columbia, Canada
2010 Jan 14 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada LEFT FRONT SIDE
2010 Feb 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Previous Use: Lease
2011 Mar 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Previous Use; Lease
| 2012Feb 4 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
, British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
2012 May 2 113,060 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2012 May 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
2012 Jun 28 113,237 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2012 Jul 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2012 Nav 22 - 115,897 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2013 Jul 27 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2014 Jan 23 130,151 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

https://vhr.carfax.caf?id=7%2Fkn9stijDcAFl deb+Ups+h895vqp#accident—damage-secﬂon
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7/12/25, 10:25 AM

ODOMETER

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2014 Jul 11

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

COLLISION

J 2014 Jul 11

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Estimate

REAR CENTER

Estimate Date; n/a
REAR CENTER

2014 Jul 26

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2015 Febh 11

140,333 KM

Service Facility
Victoria, British Calumbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2015 Mar 1

1 141,619 KM

Nissan of Nanaimo
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2015 ]Jul 8

Shannon Motors Ltd.
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2015 jul 25

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2015 Oct 22

150,763 KM

Kerry's Car & Truck Centre
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2016 Apr 2

157,851 KM

Nissan of Nanaimo
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2016 Jul 24

Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2017 May 1

0 172,790 KM

Nissan of Nanaimo
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2017 Jul 15

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2017 Oct 18

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2017 Dec5

179,154 KM

Nissan of Nanaimo
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2018 Jul 15

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2019 Jul 21

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2020 jul 22

-

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

3

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id
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TM2{26, 10:25 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2021 May 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
7 British Columbia, Canada New Owner raporied
f Vehicle colour noted as gray
2021 Jun 3 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2021 jul 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Qwner reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray
2021 Nov 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicie colour noted as gray
2021 Nov 29 Insurance Records COLUSION REAR CENTER
British Calumbia, Canada
2021 Nov 29 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada REAR CENTER
2021 Dec 1 222,217 K The Great Canadian Oil Service Record Vehidle serviced
Change
Nanaimo, British Colurnbia,
Canada
2022 Apr 27 228,334 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Campbelt River, British
Columbia, Canada
2022 Sep 23 234,040 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
’ Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada
2022 Nov 14 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour nated as gray
2022 Dec 18 Insurance Records COLLISION RIGHT REAR CORNER
British Columbia, Canada
2022 Dec 18 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada RIGHT REAR CORNER
2023 Mar 15 239,100 KM Laird Wheatoﬁ GM Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaime, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Mar 16 Mid Island Automotive Repairs  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimae, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Mar 24 239,115 KM Laird Wheaton GM Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Cofumbia,
Canada

}
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7112125, 16:25 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

QDOMETER SOQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2023 May 5 taird Wheaton GM Service Recard Vehide serviced
Nanaimg, Britsh Columbia, |
Canada
2024 Jan2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
: British Columbia, Canada Vehicle cofour noted as gray
2024 Mar 28 242,858 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced

Campbell River, British
Columbiz, Canada

2024 jun 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner reported
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2024 Juts Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Ranewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

Vehicle colour noted as gray

2024 Sep 24 251,465 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Recard Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

2025 Feb 8 © 258,131 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Naraimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer
The information supplied by ICBC Is 3 reporT of the vehicle's status and the vehides dlaims hlstory, Vehicle status shows whether a vehice i qualified tc be licensed and Is used to track:
. vebicles soid by insurance companies as salvage
sahage vehicles which have been rabull, inspacted, and relicensed
. wreckad vehicles that have been decornmisslored and can only be resoid for parts

The vehicle status may not reprasent the vehide accurately for a number of reasong, Including a wrritten-off vehicie that hasn't been reported 1o the B.C, vehicle registry or a vehlele with major damage that was repaired by its ewner, The vehide
dlaims history Is 2 report of vehicle damage 3nd includes repalrs pald by ICBC and outstarding damage estimates. It may ba Incompiete for various reasans, tnciuding the owner did not make a clalm 1 ICBC or ICBC has dented the claim. in
2ddition. the estmate Information may nat necessarfly reflect the actuat sost of repairs, Ust the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of Impact. or fndiiate the primary area of damage.

{onsumers are entouraged to read 1C8Cs full statement of Umitations at httg:ﬂnpp;ichr_:omfrs:gistratinhNcllr:’LhuimHun,html.

KBL recommends the vehicle be inspected by a quafified mechankc to obtzin a more complete assessment of the vehlele's conditian,

Thisvehicle histery repertis <omplied from muitiple darta sources, Tt is not abways possibie for CARFAX Canada 4LC or its source data providers to obtain complete information on 2any ane vehide, For example, there may be other ttle, brands,

dec accldent Inf 0, service records, recall information, odometer readings or other Information where discrepancles thaz apply to this vehicle are not reflectad in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers receive data and information from external sources befieved to be reliable, but no responsiblity is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data praviders ar Its agents for any errors, Inatcuracies ot omissions, The reports are provided
strictly on an as-is where-Is basix, and CARFAX Canada and Its scurce data providers further expressiy disclaim all warranties, express orlmplied, including any warrantles of Smeli accuracy, merct ility, merc quality or fitness for 3
particular purpose regarding this report or its contants. Nefther CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shalt be Yable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or any information contained within a report,
Induding the accuracy thereaf or any defay or faflure te provide 2 report of any infermation. Other informatlon abour the vehicle that is the subfeq matter of this vehicle history report. including problems, may ot have been reported ta CARFAX
Canizda, Use this report as one imporant tool, along with 2 vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision aboutyour next used car, By obtaining, reviewing and/er using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by alf of tha
lerms and conditions in CARFAX Canade's Condltions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreemenis as each may be amended from time to tme by CARFAX Canadz,
LIps e carfax.co/aiout<al rlax/orivacydngal/conditicns-ofuse

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved, Eﬂmﬂm&]*
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[i._Year: ol !Make: Ni&Srn

' Model: X Tl

- Mileage: l&}/ |63

’ Vin:

! Customer:

l\\tems : -1 ‘.5

i Driveability '

Restraint system/SRS | / !
light

Emergency brake ﬁ
adjustment

Heater & A/C
operation

warning lights

Operation of exterior
lights

|

[nstrument panel /
r /!
/

| Wiper blades

Condition of engine &
trans oil

Condition of drive
belts i

Condition of air filter

D

Condition of radiator
& hoses

| Condition of coolant |

Brake hydraulic
/clutch system

Condition of battery/
cables/ clamps

Condition of power
steering fluid

Tire wear- front/rear

Condition of brakes-
front

Condition of brakes-
rear

Condition of axle shaft 1
boots & joints i

Condition of
shocks/struts

Visual fluid lesks?

R SANRRANENANANANAN

Condition of exhaust
system.

suspension

Condition of steering
compoenents

Condition of | /:
/

License plate screws
! and Tims sticker
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